
Dawn of Magicians ?, 12 :02 PM 9/6/96 -, Velfl mailist

Return-Path : < Jitro@flusser .cz>
Date : Fri . 06 Sep 1996 12 :02 :37 -0700
From : Dawn of Magicians ? <jitro@flusser .cz>
Organization : CMCA Prague - Veletrzni Palac
To : woodyv@santafe .edu
Subject : Ve1Pa1 mailist

Hi Woody,

tady je seznam adres pro Veletrzni Palac

Jitro@flusser .cz - adresa pro Dawn of Magicians? exhibition - tak
trochu
public access - takze je nejcasteji ctena

lubor@flusser .cz Lubor Benda
andel@flusser .cz Jaroslav Andel
jana@flusser .cz

	

Jana Kralikova - produkcni Jitro Kouzelniku
milos@flusser .c z Milos Vojtechovsky
sei@flusser .cz

	

Keiko Sei

slibil jsem taky adresy na nejaky mistni Net experty:

Ludek Skocovsky spravuje server v Brne ve skole a velmi dobre se vyzna
v
situaci s optikou a akademickym ATM okruhem v Brne

skoc@ffa .vutbr .cz

Marek Stastny je spravcem na ustredi ceske akademicke site CESNET, ma
velky prehled, ale taky je velmi vytizen - kazdopadne bude mit ty
spravne informace, nebo bude vedet WHO

marek@sup .cesnet .c z

zatim
lubor

Printed for Woody Vasulka Cwoodyv$santafe.edu>
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TO: ~O7 7FCPw c/fl,--7
DATE:

	

A-

	

F l f
9

PAGES: r

Ihahy Milosi:

Mnoho stesti W.

Nacrtek pro (tricockovy) Borealis prilozen

Teoretickyje vse Brne, je tam mensi bedna s oznacenim Praha a s
tvema Laserplayers, Model LD-V2200 (jsou mnohem lehci), par
Lasedisku Borealis a Synchronizer (z drupe zasilky) a dve zrcadea
s oznacenim Praha (patrne spolecne s druhym parem zrcadel).
Zrcadla jsou v ramu a na pantech, potrebuji jen malou spolupraci s
truhlari. Zrcadla jsou pripravena na tricockovy projektor, ale
jednocockovy nebude mit samozrejme zadny problem. (Doufam ze
ty projektory jsou dost silne, budou musit delit sve svetlo ve dve).
Musis si udelat schuzku s pani Chalupovou v Brae (5-43211448) a
spolecne a opatme nalezt ty objekty z obou zasilek. Je to fofr,
Stejna se chce ukazat v Praze ve stredu jak vis. Jinak muzete
planovat delsi vystavu (dva mesice, my tady nic z Who
nepotrebujeme), ale veci se musi vratit pohromade a ve stejnem
poctu a snarl stejnou cestou kvuli zdejsi celnici .

X
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Att. : C halupova

	

Oct21, 19

(This is a draft of a bill to SGI)

Michal Klimes
Silicon Graphic s.r.o .
Czech Technaiogsr Park
Technicka 15
616 00 Brno, Czech Republic

Final bill submitted to SG by The Vasulkas, Inc. for the Exhibit titled Hi-
Tech mounted at Duet Umeni Brno on the occasion of INVEX96 Industrial
Show, to cover all associated expenses to be paid by SG.

T

One way equipment shipping
Equipment rental
Artist Fee

2,941.66
1,000.00
4,000.00

otal $7,941.66

Remaining expenses:
Return ofEgipment to The Vasullcas
Steina's Travel expenses

For THE VASULKAS, inc

woody Vasulka



Destination:

Prague Airport, then:
Dum Umeni mesta Brna (Act Galery of city of Brno)
616 00 Brno,
Czech republic, (second size city in the republic, about 200 miles SE ofPrague)

Sponsor :

Silicon Graphics s.r.o .

	

vmail: 58420
Michal Mimes
Czech Technology Park

	

michalk@bmo.sgi.com
Technicka 15

	

Central Phone: +42-5-4119 1919
616 00 Brno

	

Dir. Phone: +42-5-4119 1931
Czech Republic

	

Fax: +42-5-4119 1915

Date for arrival:
October 5 1996
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DATE :

PAGES :

Santa Fe, October 19

DobrakfLbynek!

Ve shmuti, tri elementy jsou se Me podileji namozne nefunkcnosti :

1)

	

Program v LD-V8000 PROM se zmenil.
2)

	

Synchronizer je nefunkcni
3)

	

Cabel nefunkcni

Procedura: prehod laserplayers
prehod ovladaci kably

Kdyz problem ukazuje na synchronizer, zkontroluj kably a posh zpravu.
Vynalezce synchronu je zdejsi a je pripraven kornunikovat v jakekoliv
anglicke fornme.

Kdyz je problem v Laserplayeru, existuje specialni protokol se divat do
PROW pres video vystup . Zasleme dle potreby .

W
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PAGES:

TH UpSUIKAS

Return-Path : <slavach@ffa .vutbr .cz>
From : Jaroslava Chalupova <slavach@ffa .vutbr .cz>
Subject : pro techniky
To : woodyv@santafe .edu
Date : Sat, 19 Oct 1996 10 :48 :01 +0100 (MET)
Cc : slavach@ffa .vutbr .cz (Jaroslava Chalupova)
Content-Length : 337

F A

Jaroslava Chalupova, 10 :48 AM 10/19/96, pro techniky

Pane, Dobrak rika, ze jsem vam poslala nepresnou zpravu . Ted mi
diktuje :
- u synchronizatoru 4-2, instalace PTOLEMY , po 5 hodinach provozu
prestal ridit t

	

trebujeme radu . Zatim to spoustime
mechanicky p cazdem prejeti;o yz tak zavolejte do domu umeni v
nasich 18 .0 42 5 41211808 .

	

, rak tady bude .
Zdravi Jaro

IJ'

	

v

	

C~.fh

	

~~ 0%'

	

T
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Printed for Woody Vasulka <woodyv@santafe .edu>

	

1

-Jaroslava Cbalupova , 03 :13 PM 10/3/96 , slavach

Return-Path : < slavach@ffa .vutbr .cz>
From : Jaroslava Chalupova <slavach@ffa .vutbr .c z>
Subject : slavach
To : woodyv@santafe .edu
Date : Thu, 3 Oct 1996 15 :13 :53 +0100 (MET)
Content-Length : 894

Pane,
Jsem v pracovnim kontaktu s poverenou firmou v Praze na letisti,
jmenuje se
M and M . Zitra by to melo byt v Brne . Nechala jsem to dovezt na
Kvetnou . SGI to potom preveze do domu umeni . Finance vyresime potom az
prijede Steina . Sehnali jsme jiz vsechny kamery, mame nekolik
televizoru cernobilych, to snad nebude problem . Dnes jsem s
remeslnikem sjednavala prepazku mezi mistnostmi, take koberec do velke
mistnosti . Az to projede do Brna hned poslu mail . Zachazi s tim jenom
Dobrak, potom vystavni personal pod dohledem Steiny . Pojisteni
sjednava krasna Jitka Vitaskova v Dome umeni, ale jeste jsme o tom
neiednali, protoze nejsou zatim zadne podklady . Tak to je snad vse,
jdu preventivne do postele s mou chripkou, abych nemusela pristi
tyden . Andel je pomaiy a neni mozno s nim pruzne jednat .
Ale snad budu nit nejaky uspech . Zatim nevydavam zadne zpravy .
Dockejte .

Jaroslava Ch .



Cestne pr6hlaseni

FaVU VUT v Brne
Att. J. Chalupova
Kvetaa 34
Brno 60200

The Vasulkas
Route 6, Box 100
Santa Fe, New Mexico
USA

TH VasuLKas

Zasilka umelkyne Steiny Vasuikove pro vystavu Hi-tech/Umemi,
poradanou za podpory Magistratu mesta Bma v Dome umeni, byla my1ne
adresovana na firmu Silicon Graphics, ktera vystavu sponzorovala-

Ve skutecaosti byla urcena pro mprezentaci vyukoveho programu
Atelieru VMP Fakulty vytvamych umem Vysokeho uceni technickeho v
Bme, spravne urceni zasilky tedy melo byt:

Doufame, ze po vysvetleni tohoto nedozozumem se tato nase
nekomercm zapujcka bez dalsich komplilcaci vrati brzy zpet.

-wMY vasulka

23.10.1996

ROUTE 6 - BOX 100 - SANTA FE " NEW MEXICO 87501 - PHONE: 505.47 1 .7181 - FAX: 505.473.0614 - E-MAIL: WOODYV@SANTAFE.EDU



Jennifer@ffa .vutbr ., 09 :19 PM 6/20/96, No Subject

	

1
To : Jennifer@ffa .vutbr .c z
From : woodyv@santafe .edu (Woody Vasulka)

Dear Jennifer,

From all I know I have now just the upstairs of the Gallery . OK? I
have the layout, but since we both are planning to show up in Brno
probably in late August, we should look at the space again . In any
case, none of the installations need a permanent space alteration so
as far as the layout, I am totally flexible .

Lets agree on these selected work titles and
will provide :

items which The Vasulkas

monitors)

All Laser disc players must be Pioneer LD-V series to
conform to synchronizing protocol
Screens need to be manufactured to the size of the
space available and will need a cash advance . The same
applies to the Synchronizers and two laserdiscs of the
West, which still have to be manufactured .
Pyroglyphs could be realized in two forms, as a multi-
monitor installation or as a projected environment .

I hope this is of help, best regards - steina

Printed for woodyv@ santafe . edu (Woody Vasulka)

Title : Media
Special
hardware

Generic
hardware

The West 2 Laserdiscs Synchronizer *2 LDPs

Borealis 2 Laserdiscs Synchronizer 2 LDPs
2 mirrors
**4 special screens

***Pyroglyphs 3 Laserdiscs (when monitors :)
Synchronizer 3 LDPs
(when projected :)
(plus 3 mirrors and
**6 special screens)

Tokyo Four 4 Laserdiscs Synchronizer 4 LDPs

Allvision No media All (except two large b/w NTSC

The total need of 11 LDPs will be provided by the The Vasulkas
(according the last count we have 8 Players available, we may have to
rent some more) . You will have to provide the rest of the hardware
(according the specs you already have) .
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Tor
Lars Movir
Bolnholmsgade 6, 4 .tv
1266 Copenhagen K
Denmark

E~om :
Qoody & Steina

Dear LaTS>

Thanks fo< voef letter of SeP . 11, '95

ge WoJld of coa<se
Below is a list of
March first $996,
music institute in

Itenelary :

po me : PalaZ7o Belle esposi7i0ne, Dec

Steina : Violin POWeI, A PeIfoIma/ce, (Dec 14

Machine Vision (installation) $975

The Qest (installation) 1988
Tokyo Foor (IdStallati0n) 1991
PyloalyPhs (i9etallatioe} I9g5
Borealis (installation) $999

woody : CD-ROM with a Pfojection 1995
Photo Panels 1975

goody + Steina : Partial Retrospective

Lyon : Biennale, Dec 20 - Feb 20

San FfanciSCO : MOMA, Feb 2 - March ?

be haP\y to Participate on any level .

oQf future activities, and also Staffing

am in residence for a year at STEIN
Amsterdam .

14 - Jag 5

Steina : Machine Vision (instal{atior) 1975

goody : Photo Panels 1975

only)

Qoody : Thfee Installations
Steina : Thfee Installations

ix II
Hoodk§~ Atfina : ~~/~}~~~~~~~~~~;5i47:64'EMAB WOOD~g~NTRIDU
goody + Steina :

o~wp ;,wik : Municipal ATt Museum, API 20 - Ma\~I/



To
Lars Movin
Bornholmsgade 6, 4 .tv
1266 Copenhagen K
Denmark

From :
Woody & Steina

Dear Lars,

0"-f
Thanks for your letter of "p_ 11, '95
We would of course be happy to participate on any level .Below is a list of our future activities, and also startingMarch first 1996, I am in recidence for a year at STEIMmusic institute in Amsterdam .

Itenerary=

Rome : Palazzo delle esposizione, Dec 14 - Jan 5
Steina : Violin Power, A Performance, (Dec 14

Machine Vision (installation) 1975
The West (installation) 1983
Tokyo Four (installation) 1991
Pyroglyphs (installation) 1995
Borealis (installation) 1993

Woody : CD-ROM with a Projection 1995
Photo Panels 1975

Woody + Steina : Partial Retrospective

Lyon : Biennale, Dec 20 - Feb 20

Steina : Machine Vision (installation) 1975
Woody : Photo Panels 1975

San Francisco : MOMA, Feb 2 - March ?

Woody : Three Installations
Steina : Three Installations
Woody + Steina : Matrix I, Matrix II
Woody + Steina : Partial Retrospective

Reykjavik : Municipal Art Museum, Apr 20

Steina : Four Sequential Installations (One a week)

I am preparing a demo cassette, which I hope to send out
before leaving for Europe . Sorry for the delay in answering .,we are insanely busy, it hopefully eases up coming January .

Best Regards,

Steina

May

only)

19



Woody Crane, 05 :01 PM 6/28/96, No Subject
Return-Path : <woody>
Date : Fri, 28 Jun 96 17 :01 :53 MDT
From : woody (Woody Crane)
To : woodyv

>From slavach@ffa .vutbr .cz Fri Jun 21 08 :03 :04 1996
Return-Path : < slavach@ffa .vutbr .c z>
Received : from vmp .ffa .vutbr .cz by sfi .santafe .edu (4 .1/SMI-4 .1)

id AA05511 ; Fri, 21 Jun 96 08 :01 :15 MDT
Received : by vmp .ffa .vutbr .c z (940816 .SGI .8 .6 .9/1 .08 VUT Brno)

id QAA09930 ; Fri, 21 Jun 1996 16 :16 :26 GMT
From : Jaroslava Chalupova <slavach@ffa .vutbr .c z>
Message-Id : < 199606211616.QAA09930@vmp .ffa .vutbr .c z>
Subject : hitech
To : woody@santafe .edu
Date : Fri, 21 Jun 1996 16 :16 :26 +0000 (MDT)
Cc : slavach@ffa .vutbr .cz (Jaroslava Chalupova)
X-Mailer : ELM [version 2 .4 PL21]
Content-Type : text
Content-Length : 555
Status : RO

Pane,
Steina poslala potvrzeni instalaci, a to :
Pyroglyphys
Tokyo Four
Borealis
Allvision
The West
Potrebuji se s Vami poradit o technice, kterou je mozno poslat z
Ameriky .
Vase seznamy mam, takze je mozno velice strucne . Je potreba jednat s
Klimesem
o penezich .
Dnes jsem asi ziskala nejake penize na katalog, takze i o nem je
nutno jednat .
Mozna by bylo dobre, kdybyste poslal faxem ty obrazky z Islandu, jak
jsme o nich mluvili .
Srdecne zdravim a netrpelive cekam odpoved . V pondeli se ozvu . Jeste
znova adresu :
Slavach@ffa .vutbr .cz
Jaroslava Ch .

>From slavach@ffa .vutbr .cz Mon Jun 24 02 :00 :42 1996
Return-Path : < slavach@ffa .vutbr .c z>
Received : from vmp .ffa .vutbr .cz by sfi .santafe .edu (4 .1/SMI-4 .1)

id AA28896 ; Mon, 24 Jun 96 02 :00 :28 MDT
Received : by vmp .ffa .vutbr .c z (940816 .SGI .8 .6 .9/1 .08 WT Brno)

id KAA02933 ; Mon, 24 Jun 1996 10 :21 :27 GMT
From : Jaroslava Chalupova <slavach@ffa .vutbr .c z>
Message-Id : < 199606241021 .KAA02933@vmp .ffa .vutbr .c z>

Printed for woodyv@santafe . edu (Woody Vasulka)



Woody Crane, 05 :01 FM 6/28/96, No Subject

	

2
Subject : hitech
To : woody@santafe .edu
Date : Mon, 24 Jun 1996 10 :21 :27 +0000 (MDT)
Cc : slavach@ffa .vutbr .c z (Jaroslava Chalupova)
X-Mailer : ELM [version 2 .4 PL21]
Content-Type : text
Content-Length : 39
Status : RO

Pane,
vy se mnou nemluvite?
Chalupova

>From slavach@ffa .vutbr .c z Wed Jun 26 03 :50 :37 1996
Return-Path : < slavach@ffa .vutbr .c z>
Received : from vmp .ffa .vutbr .c z by sfi .santafe .edu (4 .1/SMI-4 .1)

id AA25769 ; Wed, 26 Jun 96 03 :50 :14 MDT
Received : by vmp .ffa .vutbr .c z (940816 .SGI .8 .6 .9/1 .08 WT Brno)

id MAA06864 ; Wed, 26 Jun 1996 12 :12 :41 GMT
From : Jaroslava Chalupova <slavach@ffa .vutbr .c z>
Message-Id : < 199606261212 .MAA06864@vmp .ffa .vutbr .c z>
Subject : hitech
To : woody@santafe .edu
Date : Wed, 26 Jun 1996 12 :12 :41 +0000 (MDT)
Cc : slavach@ffa .vutbr .cz (Jaroslava Chalupova)
X-Mailer : ELM [version 2 .4 PL21]
Content-Type : text
Content-Length : 169
Status : RO

Pane,
dekuji za zpravy a plany . Mame s Dobrakem upresnujici dotaz na The
West /
to jsou dve varianty nebo je treba 16 a 36 obrazovek?
Elektronicky Zdar .
Jaroslava Ch .



KATALOG HI-TECH/UMUt 94/95

	

Tone RUILER
Vlasta CIHARovA_NOSHIRo
Keiko SEI
Jennifer de MICE

VtSTAVA
vystavovatel6 Ulrike GABRIEZ/NdmeckoMark TILDEN/Kanada TERRAIN 01

Chri sta SOMXERER/gakousko & RO
Laurent MIGNENNAU/FrancieJeffrey SHAW/Australie/Nenecko INTERACTIVE PLANT GROWPerry HOBERXANN/USA GOLDEN CALF
Agnes HHGEDUS/Macfarsko/Nfecko BAR Co" HOTELChris DODGE/USA BETWEEN THE WARDSFrederico DIAS/ZR TEE WINDS THAT WASH TH:

projekca Bill VIOLA/USA
SOUND SPACE

Garry HILL/USA
DOPROVODNt AKCE Steina VASUI ,IU/Island/USA

SYmP°si~ Don FORESTA/Francie
Mark TILDEN/USA
Jeffrey SHAW/NdmeckoThe VASLLKA- S,/,USA
Michael KLEIN/NAmeckoKeiko SEI/Japonsko

Performance STILARC/Australie



AKCE

	

Vystava HI-TECH
TERMfN KONANf

	

9 . - 22 .10 .1995

	

Nf
1995

MfSTO KONANt

	

Moravsk6 muzeum, Dietrichsteinsky palic
Zelny trh 6, Brno

SPONZOR

	

SiliconGraphics, Hroznov& 16
ing .Michal Kline&, teditel SG dR

PORADATEL

	

SiliconGraphics
Atelier video-multimedia-performance FAVU VUT

ORGANIZATOR

	

Mgr.Jaroslava Chalupov&
ing . Pavel KomArek

TECHNICKA REALIZACE

	

firma SiliconGraphics
odborna spoluprAce - instalace HW S SW
vystavnickA realizace - (dodavatelskA firma)
AVMP FaVU VUT - design instalace S grafika, technickA insta'ao
technicky perscnA1 Moravsk6ho muzeaKURATOR

	

doc .ak.soch .TonA§ Ruller
ORGANIZAdNf SC19NAR

	

Mgr.Jaroslava Chalupovd



FROM : AVMP FaVU VUT BRNO,Kvetna 34

	

PHONE NO. : 42 5 43211448

Pane,

rozjela jsem 'Ibratrskq'0 celni kolotoc, budu prubdznA poddvat
zpr&vy . Vypada to, za by nemusely bVt velke man&vry . Uvidime .

Pki t& prilezitosti je nutno resit i dalai zAznamy .

. Aktullni je soubor, kterg je na zvlAStnim seznamu, ktery
priklddlm so zn6mim 2Adosti, kdyz se rozhodnete tyto predmp"ty
zde ponechat i nadAle . Jejich celni z&znam knn6S 31 .7 .1995 .
ReAit tuto situaci muzeme takto :

Q . Ani na ni nepom~slim - odvezl jste si ty veci nekdy nekam
na nejakou pfedn&sku .

Ale ted' serioznl feseni :

1 . Ducr celnI rezim ukoncime

	

a do 31 .7 .1995 se muss v6ci
vyvixt .

2 . NechAte zde v&ci FdVU VUT a musi se pak zaplatit celni
poplatek .(To asi nikdo nechce .)

3 . Prodlouzite rezim do konce roku, a tim ziskdme Gas pro
rozmysleni jak to fesit nebo s n6fm v,6ci vyvdzt .

Pokud se rozhodnete pro variantu 3, podepiste prohldseni a
odfaxujte ho zpdt . Ja dalgi zarkidim .

I Dalgi k vyrizeni jsou Automata . Ty maji rezim do konce
arpna . Takle i s timto souborm musime n6co d4lat . Bud odv6zt
do Aimd nebo zazddat o prodlouzeni .

Tak to by bylo asi

	

pro tuto chvili vse, zdravlm vsechny
kladn6 naladdnd a Vds zdravi dr .Umlaut a je rdd, to hubnete .



Va2eny kolego, pane dekane,

jak vite z meho memoranda z 15 .dubna letosniho roku, konecne
jsem se dostavil pokracovat ve svem ukolu, ustaveni
interaktivni laboratorfe na FaVU . Nalezl jsem zde take ke
svemu uspokojeni situaci, ktera se o krok pohybuje k teto
mo2nosti v osobe dr .Standy Filipa, schopneho a talentovaneho
pracovnika se zakladnimi zkusenostmi s novou mediovou
technologic, ktery je schopen zajistit plynule pokracovani
tohoto projektu i za situace, ktera mi neumo2nuje dlouhodobe
pobyvat v Brne .

Rad bych se vsak napfed zminil o tom, 2e je, jak jiste oba
vime, jeste mnoho nevyjasneneho v mem zamestnaneckem pomeru k
vasi fakulte . Vzajemne ujasneni by se dalo fesit dvema
zpizsoby, tedy administrativne nebo osobne .

Bylo by zfejme vhodne se setkat osobne, a to pfi nejbli2si
pfile2itosti . Chci vsak nejprve naznacit nekolik bodtiu, ktere
jsou pro me rozhodujici a vlastne diktuji vetsinu mych
rozhodnuti pfi ceste ze Spojenych static do Evropy :
Muj zakladni problem je otazka aritmetiky . Ka2da cesta do
Evropy s sebou nese cenu 2 .000 US . Dvakrat do roka to cini
100 .000 ceskych korun tedy suma, ktera me velmi omezuje v
pfesne volbe casu a trvani meho pobytu v Ceske republice . V
poslednich dvou letech a taky tento rok se mi podarilo
pticlenit svou Ceskou navstevu k ucelum jeste jinym, co2
bohu2el nedovedu v2dycky pfedvidat . Je to tedy otazka
otevfena a nemam k ni vhodnou a uspokojivou odpovdd .

V mem zajmu samozfejme neni se zde pohybovat ve slo2itych
socialnich a praavnich problemech a mym jedinym a dule2itym
duvodem ke spolupraci s FaVU je najit spolecny bod, kteryy
vede k urcite vzajemne u2itecnosti .

I kdy2 si znovu a znovu zva2im sve pro a proti argumenty o me
pfitomnosti zde v Ceske republice, v zaveru jsem stale
pfesvedcen, 2e tento pokus o nove mediove curriculum zde v
Brne ma sve opravneni .

V Brne dne 24 .dubna 1995



<< TX REPORT '>

OTHER FACSIMILE = 5054736614

PAGES =

	

01

	

RESULT = OK

VAIen~, pane,

na zAklad6 Va6t lAdosti o povoleni vN,konu vedecko-vjyzkumne

dinnosti v Santa Fe schvaluji po doporudent vedouciho ateli6ru

od 1 .2 .1995 do 15 .3 .1995 VAt pobyt mimo pracovigte .

Ukolem v6decko vyzkumn6 i'-innosti je vytvoteen1 realistick6ho

konceptu a vyvinuti projekt8 vedoucich k rozvoji laboratoil'i

zab~, vajicich se funkci interaktivnich medif v dramatickem

prostoru a k. nAsledn6 studentsk6 u6asti v nich .

Protote tuto dinnost ze zAkona lze povolit pei omezeni mzdovYch

nArokd zam6stnance a to ve vygi 1/3 mzdov6ho tarifu bez

pt`iplatk8, bode VAm v souladu se zAkonem takto po dobu

nepettomnosti upraven plat .

V6-en)~ Pan
BOhUslaV Va,Lilka
atel i.6r

	

VMF'

F :v6tn, 74

V Brn6, dne 1 .2 .1995



Ing .Josef Alexa
tajemnik FaVU VUT
zde

Intern! sdelen!

Pane tajemniku,

souhlasim s ndvrhem pana dekana, ze po dobu

nepfltomnosti vedouclho laboratofe pana Woodyho Vasulky na

pracovisti VMP FaVU, mu bude hrazena pouze 1/3 zdkladniho

platu vcetne socidlniho a zdravotniho pojisten! (zatimco v

dobe sve pfitomnosti bude pobirat sjednany plat se vsemi

ndlezitostmi) .
Z techto duvodA zdddm o zpetne vyrovndni platovych a

pojisfovacich ndlezitosti dle dohody s panem dekanem ze dne

1 . 2 . 1995 .
V dobe jeho cinnosti ve vlastnim atelieru volime

multimedidlni zpusob komunikace pro nepfetrzitou vymenu

informaci, veden! vyzkumu i individudln! konzultace se

studenty na projektech . Mezi tim se pan Vasulka i naddle

zabvv,i ziskdvdnlm novych zkusenosti pro budovdnl

multimedidlni laboratofe a sledovdnim novych smeru vyvoje

technologie ve vztahu k nasemu umeleckemu programu a rozviji

a navazuje nove kontakty, ktere podporuji jakymkoliv zpusobem

rozvoj atelieru (informace, financni prostfedky, pfistroje,

v Brne dne 30 .5 .1995



FROM : HVMP FaVU VUT BRNO,Kvetna 34

	

PHONE NO . : 42 S 43211448

Fax to:

The Vasulka's
505-473-0614

August 9th, 1995

Dear Steina,

Thanks for the infoniiation about Wcxtdy and for your iteticrary .
The dates for the Invex show are October 9th thnnagh tlw. 21,A . The syml-joslum will be

most likely on the 12th or 13th of October. Would you be able to squeeze that into your

scheduale?
I spoke to Towas, who as you know is planning to curate your show at Dum Umeni next
year. Because he thinks It would be better to wait with the pieces anti not show them
twice, he asked if you have any other pieces that you could offer for this show. That would
mean other than., Ifyroglyphs, Allvibiun, Borealis, Tokyo Four or The West.

	

Iie su&;est.ed

that you do you do your live piece in which you play violin . Would you lx able to du that
for the symposium? Perhaps it could be a sort of demonstration part of a larger
presentation of the Vasulka"a video.
Let the know what you think.

All the Best,

Jennifer

FaVU VUTBrno
Video-Multimedia-Performance Atelicr

Kvetna 34
602 00 Brno

Doe Czech Republu

42-5 43 21 14 48 tel/frxx



FROM : Hamilton-Carlisle

	

PHONE NO. : 505 757 6603

	

Sep. 16 1995 03 :39PM P2

Tomas Ruller
J. Chalupova

Dear Colleagues,

THE~/ASULKAS

September 16,1995

According to the last communique to Bruce, it seems hardy worth it for you or
for Steina to have her come to this year's Invex . If she were going to be in Europe at
this time, it would be possible . The fact that her participation involves a special.
trip, as well as bringing a sizable amount of equipment, sounds discouraging to us.

We are ready to send you the technical sheet and contract, but feel we should
check with you to confirm that Steina's presence is absolutely necessary to this
exhibition .

Steina is in Korea now and we have not discussed Tomas' suggestion of her fee
o£ $500. We are not sure what her reaction will be to this sum.

Meanwhile, please reply soon so that we may figure out Steina's schedule and
get paperwork to you if you need it.

We look forward to hearing from you.
Sincerely,

Susan Hamilton

ROUTE 6 BOX 100 SANTA FE NEW MEXICO 87601

	

PHONE 605"471 * 7181 FAX 505"473"0614



Madam J . ChaluPova,

DTaha pani,

	

Santa Fe, Aug . 16

Moc deku]eme Za Byothe~hood, PTiletel vcaS (druheho SrPna
odp0ledne) a heed jsme to svizne Postavili . Ja jsem Zbabele
Prchl z Fuku]i t~etiho dne (moc horko a vlhko), BrUCe se
vlaci dome dneS k vecelu .

Ja jsem uz zase v Plne PTaci stavboU Stolu I, dostal jsem na
to komisi od San Francisco Museum of Modern Art takZe vubec
nemam cas cestovat Po svete . ManZelka Prebira vsechny funkce
a2 do Ble7na PTistiho Ioku . Doufam ze se Zastavi v Blne a
Rdela tam ucebni "WOkshop" a taky se podiva na DUm Umeni .
(Victim tidy na Stole 7e Steina a SuZanne Hamilton, Zena od
Bruce, Pracu]i na Podzimnim roZVrhu a na odPovedi Jennifer o
InVex95 .)

Museum v San FTancisku Zaplati za dovoz Automatu leteckx,
takze zadne Potize S lodmi . Hned se dame na prUZkum s
Bfucem, jestli mate nejake infofmace Z Plahy, dejte nam
vedet, my se asi budeme Za]imat o zoPakovani dopravy s EmerX

Zatim vTele diky a na shledanou .

Q

ROUT 6 ~X1~ SA~AF NEW 9E~C0 8~l PHONE ~"71-718] F~ ~"7®~14



Dear Jennifer,

rHeVASULKAS

Monday, August 14, 1995

I am Susan, Bruce's wife, and I am helping Woody and Steina to schedule and
administer their upcoming shows. They are both confused about what may be
expected of them at INVEX, October 9-21 . Woody is not able to come to Europe this
fall as he is making another table and cannot and should not be budged from this
project . Steina, however, could come. She could present the violin piece, give
lectures or provide you with an installation other than the ones slated for INVEX
'96 .

Since the magnitude of Steina's participation at INVEX `96 will be large and
her coming in `95 would involve a special trip to Europe for this project, wouldn't it
make more sense to postpone her participation until her large exhibition next year?
Please let us know your feelings on these matters as soon as possible, so we can
figure things out at this end.

Take Care,

Susan

ROUTE 6 BOX 100 SANTA FE NEW MEXICO 87501

	

PHONE 505"471 " 7181 FAX 505"473"0614
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FROM : AVMP FaVU VUT BRNO,Kvetna 34

	

PHONE NO. : 42 5 43211448

	

I

14 . 7 .1995

P R O H L A S E N f

Prohladuji, to zapujduji ateli6ru video-multimedia-perfor-
mance fakulty vytvarnfch umeni Vysok6ho uceni technick6ho v
Hrn6, sidlem Kv6tn6 34, Brno ngsledujici zatizeni a 26d6m
timto o prodlouzeni zAzmamu :

Toto zarizeni a pfislu&n6 noside budou clouzit vgrukovkm
66elum . CelkovA hodnota 700 USD .

2akizeni je zapujoeno b0zfiplatne do konce roku 1995 .

Woody Vagulka
Route 6, BOX 100
Santa Fe
USA

1 ks Pioner video lasser disk LD-V2200 cena 641,32 USD
2 ks videokazety VHS 6,17. USD
6 ks diskd CD 30,53 USD
2 ks lasserdisk 10,18 USD
7 ka mg kazet 11,87 USD
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Q

Poslal jsem E-meilem texty to vystavy na adlesu Jenyfel(ka)
z Felic . Zkuste to vytisknout, kdyz Se to nezdari, poslu to
faxem . PaI oblazku faxuji .

ROUE 6 .BOX|~'~NT F 'N~MEIO p5|'PONBS547J1|'F~5i47:64'&MAeWOOD~&~TFEEU



- Tomas Ruller, 09 :37 PH 10/20/96, (Fad) Ki-Tech

Return-Path : <ruller@ffa .vutbr .cz>
From : "Tomas Ruller" <ruller@ffa.vutbr .cz>
Date : Sun, 20 Oct 1996 21 :37 :01 +0100
To : woodyv@santafe .edu
Subject : (Fwd) Hi-Tech

--- Forwarded mail from Jennifer de Felice <Jennifer@ffa .vutbr .cz>

From : Jennifer de Felice <jennifer@ffa .vutbr .cz>
Subject : Hi-Tech
To : ruller@ffa .vutbr .c z (Tomas Ruller)
Date : Sat, 12 Oct 1996 09 :30 :28 +0100 (MET)

Dear Tomas,
I would like to get that text for Hi/Tech that you have been promising
me
for the last month . Just fax it or e-mail
r0rinted for Woody Vasulka <woo"santafe.edu>

	

1t
putting together a mini/catalogue and we would like to include an
opening
text, the one from Silicon Graphics is NO GOOD . It's too boring, too
silly
I need something with a little more bite to it . COME ON .
I need it tomorrow morning .

	

That means as soon as you get this
message get
out your pen and paper or start writing on that Mac at least ten
sentences .
Here's an outline>

a . Umeni a technologie
b . Kam smerujeme s to vystavou
c . Problemy v umeni nove medii
d . Futuristicke aspekt nove medii (i v dejiny) napr . SCI/FI
<maybe some references here>
e . Steina a zacatku nove media
f . 0 prostor, Dum umeni, take trochu dejin tady
g . Nove media zvlast v ceske republice

I hope that that gives you an idea of the type of text I'm looking
for,
in Czech of course .

Try to make it as deep, personal and intense as possible, feel free to
go
on and on and on and on and on . . . . . .

Ahoj,

Printed for Woody Vasulka <woodyv@santafe .edu>

	

1



Tctaas Ruller, 09 :37 PK 10/20/96, (Pad) Hi-Tech

Jenny

---End of forwarded mail from Jennifer de Felice
<jennifer@ffa .vutbr .cz>

--- Forwarded mail from Woody Vasulka <woodyv@santafe .ed u>

Date : Mon, 14 Oct 96 00 :21 :51 MDT
To : jennifer@ffa .vutbr .cz
From : Woody Vasulka <woodyv@santafe .edu>
Subject : Akademicka obec - volby do senatu
Cc : fil@ffa .vutbr .c z, richardf@ffa .vutbr .cz, ruller@ffa .vutbr .cz,

skoc@ffa .vutbr .cz, slavach@ffa .vutbr .cz, vlasin@ffa .vutbr .cz

Prosim predejte, zaslete, forwardujte tuto postu

	

MUDr Vladimiru
Novotnemu,
nebo Peteru Ronaiovi, eventuelne komukoli ze senatoru, kdo bude
pritomen na
obci .

Projev k precteni na Akademicke obci pred volbami do senatu

Vazeni kolegove, studenti, hoste,

dovolte mi pozdravit toto shromazdeni akademicke obce FaVU
zprostredkovane,
z University v Kansasu .

Muj zastupce, MUDr Vladimir Novotny, ma plnou duveru moji i celeho
senatu .
Presto citim povinnost, z titulu dosavadniho predsedy, alespon takto
(prez
media)
se jednani ucastnit .
Mam-li kratce zhodnotit uplynule obdobi cinnosti PRVNIHO SENATU TETO
FAKULTY, jsem presvedcen, ze nelehky ukol konstituovat nove vznikajici
strukturu a organy skoly
a zajistit podminky pro jejich radne fungovani, splnil AS v obtizne a
dynamicky se menici situaci s plnou zodpovednosti a s cistym stitem .
AS FaVU se po cele obdobi ridil platnym zakonem a plnil vsechny jim
ulozene
povinnosti : zvolil prvniho dekana, schvaloval prodekany a slozeni
Umelecke
rady,
predlozil statut fakulty, prijal organizacni rad, studijni rad a dalsi
predpisy a precizoval je v naslednych novelizacich, projednaval

Printed for Woody Vasulka Cwoodyv@santafe .edu>
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Tauas Ruller, 09 :37 PM 10/20/96, (Fwd) Hi-Tech

interpelace
a zasadni zalezitosti existence skoly, organizacni strukturu, pocet
pracovnich mist, a v neposledni rade, zapolil s nedostatkovym
rozpoctem a
usiloval o jeho spravedlive deleni a pruhledne hospodareni .
AS jemuz nyni konci volebni obdobi pracoval v menicim se slozeni,
nekteri
kolegove
se podileli jen kratce a s ruznym nasazenim, proto mi dovolte za
vsechny
podekovat zejmena tem, kteri se zaslouzili o udrzeni kontinuity
nejvice,
kteri se venovali
teto cestne sluzbe po celou dobu, jmenovite panu prof . Dr . Igoru
Zhorovi a doc .
Ivanu Krizovi . Nemale obeti v zajmu spolecne veci prinesli i vsichni
senatori z rad studentu, kterym patri take nase diky .

Predpokladam, ze vyznam funkcniho senatu pro radny chod skoly, neni
treba
zduraznovat a proto Vam vsem nakonec jen preji, abyste svoji duveru
dali
zastupcum, kteri Vase ocekavani nezklamou, abyste volili s rozvahou a
zvolili dobre .

Tem, kteri se ujmou reseni ukolu stojicich pred nove zvolenym senatem
prej i,
aby se jim pracovalo lepe a v mene vypjatych podmrinkach .

Totez plati i pro zastupce v akademickem senatu VUT .

Dekuji Vam za duveru a za pozornost .

Woody Vasulka <woodyv@santafe .edu>
Rt 6, Box 100
Santa Fe, NM 87501 USA
505 .471 .7181 phone
505 .473 .0614 fax

---End of forwarded mail from Woody Vasulka <woodyv@santafe .edu>

--- Forwarded mail from rector-1@cis .vutbr .c z

Date : Mon, 14 Oct 96 09 :53 :20 +0200
Reply-To : rector-1@cis .vutbr .c z
From : Jana Kaluzova <kaluzova@ro .vutbr .cz>
To : Multiple recipients of list <rector-1@cis .vutbr .c z>

Printed forWoody VasulkaMoodyv@santafe .

	

-

Tomas Ruller



Tams Ruller, 09 :37 BM 10/20/96, (Fwd) Hi-Tech

M ;R'.V>F2( ;"X@AVEN ;F]S="!A("!N87 :8J&5NH2!R96MT ;W*@='4@ ;R!P979N
M;W4@AZ ! S=&MUCOH@ (" ' R+#<U, "! T : 7, N ($N' #OHR+B! 3=&$T : 7-T : 6:,iA (' "i
M:6JA;6%CH6AO(*FA>F5NH2!N82!&05-4+"!Z<')A8V]V86Z@($UG<BX@OF^1
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end

---End of forwarded mail from senate-1@cis .vutbr .c z

--- Forwarded mail from. Woody Vasulka <woodyv@santafe .edu>

Date : Sat, 19 Oct 96 '!9 :57 :53 MDT
To : jennifer@ffa .vutbr .cz
From : Woody Vasulka <woodyv@santafe .ed u>
Subject : Toma- & Steilna - life opening 23 .10 .?
Cc : skoc@ffa .vutbr .c z, slavach@ffa .vutbr .cz, ruiler@ffa .vutbr .cz

Halo, halo,
tak Steina mi cosi referovala, ale zde bylo dosud vse vice

okolo
zahajeni mistniho, takze stale vicemene nevim, co se deje .
Ludek udajne zatim nedokoncil svu-i bicykl - kde byl problem ?
Muzeme se konecne pustit do pripravy nasi zive linky z "Machinemedia"
vystavy,
z muzea v Santa Fe ? Myslime si, ze by to melo smysl - zahajil bych
kratkyn
kuratorskym projevem, Steina by Vas pozdravila a potom bychom Vas i s
Woodym
provedli po zdejsi vystavy . . .

Printed far Woo

	

Vasulka <woodyv@santafe . edu>
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Toms Ruller, 09 :37 PM 10/20/96, (Pwd) Hi-Tech

Subject : Zapis z 18 . KR

[ Attachment (application/octet-stream) : "Prackol .602" 9504 bytes
Encoded with "base64" ]

---End of forwarded mail from rector-1@cis .vutbr .c z

--- Forwarded mail from senate-1@cis .vutbr .cz

Date : Fri, 18 Oct 96 10 :28 :58 +0200
Reply-To : senate-1@cis .vutbr .c z
From : "Jarmila Cardova" <cardova@ro.vutbr .c z>
To : Multiple recipients of list <senate-1@cis .vutbr .cz>
Subject : Zapis z AS VUT c . 11

* This message contains the file 'as11-96 .602', which has been
* uuencoded . If you are using Pegasus Mail, then you can use
* the browser's extract function to lift the original contents
* out to a file, otherwise you will have to extract the message
* and uudecode it manually .

begin 660 asll-96.602
MO$-4(#'-"D!,32'Q#OI'4DT@-C4-"D!03" - V,OT*0$1"("TM+2TM5"TM+2TM
M5"TM+2TM5"TM+2TM5"TM+2TM5"TM+2TM5"TM+2TM5"TM+2TM5"TM+2TM5"TM
M+2TM5"TM+2TM5"TM+2TM5"TM+2TM5"TM+2TM5"TM+2TM5"TM+2TM5"TM+2TM
M5"TM+2TM5"TM+2TM5"TM+2TM5"TM+2TM5"TM+2TM5 -T*O$U4(#,-"D'.-OB - R
M#OI'4$\@ .'T*O%! .(#$-"D!/4"'-"D!,2"'V#OH@("'@("'@("'@("'@("'@
M("'@ ("'@ ("'"6H] 025, @ARX@, 3$@*#OV*OT*'B'@ ("'@ (-) Z (&IE9&Z@ ; J$@
M06MA9&5M.6-K@FAO('-E;J!T-2!6550@>F4@9&YE(#$U+B'Q,"X@,3DY-@T*
M'B'" : V] N86Z" : &\@=B! ZB7-E9&%CHZ ! MH7-T ; F] S=&D@<F5K=&] R82P@2V] U
M; FEC ; W9A (#8W82 ! V ($) R; H@-"E) ?7U] ?7U] ?7U] ?7U) ?7U] ?7U] ?7U] ?7U) ?
M7U] ?7U] ?7U] ?7U] ?7U] ?7U} ?7U) ?7U] ?7U] ?7U] ?7U] ?7U] ?7U] ? #OH-"@) 0
MJ:%T ;VUN :3H@("!V :7H@<')E<V5NAVZA(&QI<WlI ;F$-"D]M;'5V96YI .B'@
M($) U ; &QE<B] &8595+"! # : &QA8VAU; &$OIEOL (%-L87 :A : R] &4RP@2ZFAD2] &
M8595+(T* ("'@ ("'@ ("'@ (" - @3&5W8WIY<WIY ;F]VH"} &OT@L(%!O ;&-E<B] &
M0T@-"DYE ;VUL~79E;FDZ($IAgV^H+T93+"!6H71E :R]&05-4+"!( ;W*@ :V]V
MH") &OOT* #OH-"@) 04D] ' 4D%- . B' ", 2X@2V] N=') 0; &$@>J! P : 7-U (&$@HVMO
M;) 8-"B' @ (" ' @ ("' @ (# (N ($EN9F] R ; 6%C92 ! 0 (' ! R; VIE9&Z@ ; J$@<W-AD6Y0
M<WlI($108RX@OF5R86YA('8@06MA9&6MCOH@("'@("'@("'@("!M :6-K@FT@
M<V5NH'1U($9A :W5L-'D@8VAE ;6EC :X(-"B'@ ("'@ ("'@ (#,N($AL87-0-J!N
MH2!0(&Z@-G)H=2!Z ;8AN>2!3=&%T=71U(%955"'H=GEV;VQA;H)H ;R!R;WJM
MCOH@ (" "@ (" ' @ (" ' @ (" ! H; VlN=72A; 2"7<WIA----FZA: &\@<VI U9' 4@@% (I#OH@
M("'@("'@("'T+B! .H'9R:"!N82!ZS :EA>F5NH2'@,B!S='5D :6INH6-H(&]B
M;W*6('9Y<V]K;ZAK;VQS :X)H;XT*("'@("'@("'@("'@<WIU9&EA(&10(%-T
M871U='4@5E54*OT* ("'@ ("'@ ("'@-2X@4F] Z<&^'=&]VH""C<' )A=F$@<' )O
M(&QE=&^H ;J$@<F]K("T@! &MV97-T ;W(@@&5R ;I@-"@0@ ("'@ ("'@ ("'V+B!
MH' :(<F6' ;J'@>G!RH'9A(&\@AVEN ;F]S=&D@06MA9&5M :6-K@FAO('-E ;J'.T

Printed for Mody Vasulka <aoodyv@aantafe .educe 4



Tomas Buller, 09 :37 MH 10/20/96, (Paid) Hi-Tech

Rozhodujici jsou Vase technicke moznosti, tady je celkem siroka skala,
ale
potrebujeme bez odkladu technickou specifikaci (modemu, serveru,
videosteny
ci projekce, eventuelne sauce na AT&T videotelefon) . . .
Potrebujeme taky nejaky predstih, protoze vse musime vypu ;cit atd . ?
Je nejvysi cas!
Odpoved cekame obratem!

Tomas & Steina & moody
----------------------------------
Woody Vasulka <wuodyv@santafe .edu>
Pt 6, Box 100
Santa Fe, NM 87501 USA
505 .471 .7181 phone
505 .473 .0614 fax

---End of forwarded mail from Woody Vasulka <woodyMantafe .edu>
Conent-ieacription : Transferred from mail from rector- i@cis .vutbr .cz :
text/plain
Content-Type : text/plain ; charset=us-ascii ; charset=us-ascii

X-Zm-Content-Name : Prackol .602
Content-Description : Transferred from mail from rector-1@cis .vutbr .cz :
application/octet-stream
Content-Type : application/octet-stream ; name="Prackol .602" ;
name=Prackol .602
X-Zm-Decoding-Hint : mimencode -b -u

Attachment Converted : c :\eudora\attach\Pracko1 .602

Printed for Woody Vasulka ~roodyv@santafe .edu>
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Odpovedi:

2)

3)

4)

Borealis - (obrazek)

TH VA3ULKAS

The West -(obrazek) - vyska kolem 16"

o

	

hs - specialni platna, 12 stojanu na platna,
3 podstavce se zrcadly (permanentni cast instalace) .
Tato instalace je podobna Borealis . Lisi se hlavnes
mensimi projekcnimi plochami, takze velikost projektom
/mnozstvi svetla/ nevi tak knticka.

To , o Four by melo sedet na omataum Japo%rientsanim
stole . Ocekava se improvizace . (obrazek)

ALVISION potrebuje maly podstavcc . Datail pozdeji .

Mit it paralelni homi a spodni plochu monitoru je vzdycky
vyhodne . Kdyz nejsou k mani, musime vybudovat jakesi
konstrukce. Jakes - takes.

Musim zinventurovat moje zasoby, udam pozdeji!

Bruce je Grand Canyonu, az se vrati, nechame mu
odhadnout miry a vahy

Tak tedy ve slnnuti : Posleme vam l l laser disk players, 4 Synchronizatory,
zrcadly, promitaci platna se stojany (mozneje budovat, ale je jednodussi je
poslat) a dalsich par detailu. V americkych cenach the rent by byla kolern
$2,000 v dobrern minimu. Nemam vubec zdani jakjsme na tam s budgetem
takze operujte dle moznosti. Umelecky poplatek by se mel pohybovat mezi
$4.000 a $5.000 . ruzne dohodv isou mozne!

ROUTE 6 " BOX 100 - SANTA FE " NEW MEXICO 87501 - PHONE: 505471 .7181 - FAX: 505.473.0614 - E-MAIL: WOODYV@SA"~ .AFE.EDU
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Pavel K6arek
pavelk@btno.sgi.com

Silicon Graphics sx.o.
Czech Technology Park
Technicka 15
616 00 Brno
Czech Republic

Dir. Phone: +42-5-41191931
Fax: +42-5-41191915

Bruce and Woody

cc: Chahipova

Please, acknowledge these messages

ROUTE 6 - BOX 100 - SANTA FE - NEWMEXICO 87501 " PHONE: 505.47 1.7181 " FAX: 505.473.0614 - E-MAIL: WOODYV@SANTAFE .EDU
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26 . unora 1996
FaVU-VUT Blno

	

coverlet .doc

DTaha Pani,

Posilame Pfedbezny Seznam moznych instalaci v Dome
Umeni u prilezitosti Invexu 96 . Steina byla Samozrejme
nadsena moznosti PIOStoTU teto znamenite galelie a P0
Prostudovani Planu IZOhodla se o Predbefne alokaci Prostoru
PTO moZne instalace . Jak jste naznacila v nasem telef0nickem
rozhovoru, celkovy PTOStor je Stale jeste ve stave zmen,
takze beleme vse PTedbezne . Take behem case budeme vzajeme
resit PTOblemy fo~matu, standaftu, pro]eci, monitoru a
ostatniho naradi, meZitim zkusme se dohodnout o Pegezich .

Podle nasich mezinarodnich taTifu, Steina ocekava
minimum $5,000 umeleckeho PoPlatku za Podobnou skalu
vystavy . Mimo jsou naklady na tTansPoTtaci, airfare (jedna
se jen o navlat Blno-Santa Fe) a modestni PeT diem . Zde je
Samozrejme moZnost dalsiho jednani a Steina ]e Povestna svoU
schoPnosti akomodace . PIedPokladame, ze vSechna Media (dinky
a pastry) ktere ted PTiPravuje Pro dalsi vystavy v EvroPe
budou v NTSC Standaltu a ze budou k Pouziti bez dalsich
PTOdukcnich nakladu .

Podle naseho kalendale, jeji dalsi vystavy otvira Zde v
Santa Fe 18 rijna, takze nezbyva mnoho caSU na ostatni
activity, ktefe byste shad Planovali mezi temito dvema
telminy .

Jako vzdy dekujeme za vasi Placi a PozoTnost a s timto
se PTOZatim louci Todina VaSUlkova .

end of coverlet

Steina a Qoody



F A X

TO:-

DATE%

PAGES:

J. Chalupova

Draha Pani,

pan Komarek nam briskne odepsal skvelou anglictinou ze nema s
touto vystavou moc spolecneho a ze tedy je to vsechno na vas.
Ocekavaje mozne complikace, hned jsme . se spojili z nasim
spediterem v Albuquerque aby naplanoval okamzity transport prvm
casti zasilky a take aby nam dal odhad ceny za dopravu.
Ocekavame odpoved zits. Mezitim ale nevime jak a kdo za to
bude platit . Dejte namvedet co a jak.

Bruce a Woody

Sept 23

TH VASULKAS F A X

ROUTE 6 " BOX 100 " SANTA FE - NEW MEXICO 87501 " PHONE: 505.471 .7181 " FAX: 505.473.0614 - E-MAIL: WOODYV@SANTAFE .EDU



THE VASlk.KAS INC.
471-7181

FAX :
473-0614

ROUTE 6+ Box 1t'~
SANTA FE Nm WbOi

Dear Pavel,
We expect two shippments to take place . The first is the bulk containing
"Machine vision" and other components ofSTEINAshow in DUM UMENI.
This we have almost ready for shipping, we are sending you all info this
comming week.

The second shippment is not ready yet, it will contain laserdisk programs
and synchronizing devices for disksplayers. We are still in process ofmaking
the hardware .

Included in the shippment are two laserdisks players, two disks (media),
synchronizer and screens for the Praha version and as I understand, this has
been agreed on between Klimes and Andel. Ifit is not so, let us know and
we will send it to Praha as extra shippment .

I will in Tokyo from Monday to next Sunday, please address the reply to
Bruce Hamilton, he knows all details :

Thanks, yours
Woody

Fbh@santafe.edu

F~ MD
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UNTITLED F. Hi . S. I NC: .
rnm /1t L, OCI VIuc!	IIIIr

'DATE:

	

October 7, 1996,

TO:

	

The Vasutkas

ATTN: Woody

FAX#: 505-473-0614

'Total number of pages;,

	

1 page

'DearWoody:

The Master airbill number is 006 53 64 2363. The shipment should arrive Tuesday

October St' or Wednesday October

	

In order to get exact information you or your

Prague contact should call M, & M in Prague . Their number is 422-69-22334 . M & M

is the Prague contact for Associated Air Freight our Albuquerque shipper .

Best regards,

Deborah

j

'330 P01

	

OCT 07 1 36 10 :18

by

2914 8 4th St . NW
Albuquerque, NM 87107
505-344-9994
FAX 505-344-9989



Pavel

Komarek,9/23/96 11

:30

PM,Re

:

Shipping art show

From :

"Pavel Komarek" <

pavelk@brno .sgi .com>
Date :

Mon, 23 Sep 1996 17

:30 :44

-0600

To : fbh@santafe .edu

(Bruce Hamilton)

Subject :

Re

:

Shipping art show

Mime-Version :

1

.0

Dear

Bruce Hamilton,

As

I have been informed instalation of all Steins's pieces should be provided

by

an American company (I really do not know further details concerning

instalation) .

You certainly know show will start on Tuesday October 15

.

I have

no

idea how long does transport takes, how many days are needed for instalation

etc .

This section is coordinating for us Mrs

.Chalupova

from The Faculty of Fine

Arts

(

email :

slavach@ffa

.vutbr .cz) .

Hopefully she has already sent you an

answer

to your question

.

In other case, please, do not hesitate to contact me

immediately .

Thanks

for your cooperation

.

Best

rgds

.

Pavel

Komarek

+--------------------------+--------------------------------+
Ing .Pavel

Komarek	

Marketing

Assistant

Silicon

Graphics s

.r .o .

	

E-mail :

pavelk@brno

.sgi .com
Czech

Technology Park	

pavelk@sgi .cz
Technicka

15	

Phone :

+42-5-41191919

616

00 Brno	

Directs+42-5-41191936
Czech

Republic	

Fax :

	

+42-5-41191915
+--------------------------+--------------------------------+

Printed

for Bruce Hamilton <fbhCa)santafe

.edu>



Printed for Woody Vasulka <woodyv@santafe.edu>-. _

	

1

- His--e~ - is--

pavelk@brno .sgi .com

Michal

Michal Klimes, 09 :18 AM 9/6/96 -, Re : shipping

Return-Path : <michalk@brno .sgi .com>
From : "Michal Klimes" <michalk@brno .sgi .com>
Date : Fri, 6 Sep 1996 09 :18 :09 -0600
References : < 1 .5 .4 .16 .19960903234247 .ldff1586@santafe .edu>
To : Woody Vasulka <woodyv@santafe .edu>
Subject : Re : shipping
Cc : pk@michal .brno .sgi .com

On Sep 3, 11 :43pm, Woody Vasulka wrote :
> Subject : shipping
> Dear Michal, I need Komareks' e-mail for the shipping info . Thanks,
W.
> ----------------------------------
> Woody Vasulka <woodyv@santafe .edu>
> Rt 6, Box 100
> Santa Fe, NM 87501 USA
> 505 .471 .7181 phone
> 505 .473 .0614 fax
>-- End of excerpt from Woody Vasulka

+-----------------------------------------------_---------------------

I Ing . Michal Klimes - Managing Director

	

gsm : +42-602-502260

Silicon Graphics s .r .o .

	

vmail : 5842 0

I Czech Technology Park

	

michalk@brno .sgi .com
I
I Technicka 15

	

Central Phone : +42-5-4119 1919

1616 00 Brno

	

Dir. Phone : +42-5-4119 1931
t

I Czech Republic

	

Fax:

	

+42-5-4119 1915
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UNTITLED F. A . S . I NC .
retie Hits oervlce, inc

FAX TRANSMITTAL SHEET

DATE: -. 1-13-96

T0:

	

The Vasulkas

ATTN : Woody

FAX#: 473-0614

Total number of pages:

	

1

DearWoody:

This the estimate you requested when you were in the office last week,

Estimated cost to get your work through customs

	

$240.00
Estimated cost to deliver ail crates to you in Santa Fe

	

175.00
Total estimate

	

415.00
Best regards

076 P01

	

JAN 14 '97 08 :29

29'10 S 4th St. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87107
805-344-9!994
FAX 505344-9989



5057449989
	

UNTITLED F.A.S .INC .rme Am z.)ervlce, In

FAX TRANSMITTAL SHEET

DATE: 1-13r96

T0:

	

The Vasulkas

ATTN: Woody

FAX#: 473-0614

Total number of pages:

	

1

DearWoody:

This the estimate you requested when you were in the office fast week.

Estimated cost to get your work through customs

	

$240.00
Estimated cost to deliver all crates to you in Santa Fe

	

175.00
Total estimate

	

415.00
Best regards

Deborah Gardner

2910 8 4th 5t. NW
Albuquerque, NM 8710!
505-3449994
FAX 505-344-9989
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Milos Vojtechovsky

Thanks for the messages . Preferably, the stuff should get
here to Albuquerque/Santa Fe directly (perhaps by Delta?) to
avoid the LA-AE3Q horrendous cost . There is a full custom
clearance here in ABQ and the shipper UNTITLED who has the
custom information from the original shippment to Czech
Republic could easily handle it_ I should be able to pay for
the customs and Santa Fe delivery .

That brings me to the original question about some nominal
artist fee we discussed before . I don't recall the outcome
of the deal but I will not hold you hostage if there is
none . I remember the distant possibility there could be some

Love to all, Woody

TH VasuLKas

ROUTE 6 " BOX 100 " SANTA FE - NEW MEXICO 87501 - PHONE: 505471.7181 - FAX: 505.473.0614 - E-MAIL WOODYV@SANTAFE.EDU



From : NG-sbirka moderniho umeni

THE VASULKAS
SANTA Fk,'
001 5054730674
STEIM
Amsterdam

))ear Woody and Steinn,

Machine Vision

Please send me its soon fax ar call me to 243() 10 06

xvith regards

M1W Vojt6chovsky

PHONE No . : 0042 02 24301056

	

Jan.09 1997 6:27PM P01

1'raha .lanuary 9th 97

Thanks tier the far. We are rushing through Hit-, preparing Of the show cti'STEINA. The ti-aitspurt f"610 l3RNfl is planned I -or January 14th .Installation from 20th till 23th. National Gallery will ,show for once month :

7"nkj?o Four - four Laserdisk Players, forlr, Laserdisk Programs, one foul.chamiel ,Synchroniser .

Pyroglyj)hs - will be supplied with computer card anti PAL monitors orNTCS monitors

Borealis - will stay as already exibited - two Laserplayers, Two channel
Synchronizer, two Laserdiscs, four screen assemblies .

Rest of the installations will be transported from RKNO to Prague. Thetotal numberaf all equipment will be send after 23th of February from
Prague to S.Fe within the normal period for shipping. f .̀ost. for those
operations will be carried by National Gallery .

Costs for travel STEINA -Anisterdain Prague, Ainstcrchurt - National Gallery .Acommodatio.n. for STLINA in Prague -N .Ci .
Fee for STI;YNA 1br loaning of the works-
Borealis - 11 . 10 . 96 - 23 .2 . 97
Tokyo Foot, Machine Vision, Pyroplyphs - 2 .3 .1 -23.2 . 1997 -- 1000 U SD}



Vojtechovskyl

	

n Santa Fe, Jan 3 97
c/o Veletrzni palac Praha NG
fax : +42 2 24301056

Drahy Milos!,

thanks for the document and in summaries, we have in the Republic :

Woody

18 Laserdiskplayes
8 Screen assemblies
17 Program Laserdisks (2xBorealis, Tokyo Four,
Pyroglyphs, The West, Ptolemy)

1 "Machine Vision" exhibit
4 Mirror Assembles
Acessories (cables, AC Strips etc)

from which you have chosen to use :

"Tokyo Four (four Laserdisk Players, four Laserdisk Programs, one four
channel Synchronizer)

"Machine Vision"

TH VASULKA3

"Pyroglyphs" (will be supplied with PAL version via Montevideo)*

"Borealis" will stay as already exhibited (two Laserplayers, two channel
Synchronizer, two Laserdiscs (media), four screen assemblies)

*) Sony, 1 know nothing about PAL, U-Matic formats and Synchronization . Steina
knows much more . I shall forward this question to her via E-mail today .

Pani Chalupova should be the most essential in facilitating transition of exhibits
from Brno to National Gallery since she has the necessary overview, in any case t
am including a list of the items send out from Santa Fe.

I still need an approximate date of the return of all the items for instant planning of
the season and would appriciate a response.

Thanks for all that effort you have already put in and all the immesurable struggle
which lays ahead .

cc Chalupova
Steina

ROUTE 6 " BOX 100 - SANTAFE " NEWMEXICO 87501 " PHONE: 505.471 .7181 - FAX: 505.473.0614 " E-MAIL: WOODYV@SANTAFE.EDU
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KUNSTTPANS PPAPA LTD.
Veletrznf palAc, Dukelak~ch hrdinu 47, 170 00 Praha 7 - CZ

Dear Mr. Vasulka,

Enclosed I am sending you a copy of the AWB-
from Czech Republic. There are 10 packaeges,
Daparturo from Prague to Albuquorquo (via Now
contact you upon arrival to Albuquerque.
Best regards

Alena Jlrkov$kd

o. 064-06665971 for the return of your exhibits
ross weight 701,5 kg in this shipment.
ork) on Feb. 28 . Tho Continontnl airlinco will

Alena Jirkovskd
+42+2+24301092
February 28, 1997

PAGES: 1 +1

1

PRAGUE 9 VIENNA + BUDAPEST + KIEV

FINtARTS PACKING & SHIPPING

Kunsttrana Praha o.r.o ., 8onk ; Coakoalovonakd obohodnf banks, No PFfkoph 14, 'raha 1, Account: 09001001/0500

Tel : +42+2-+2430 1094, 2430 1093, 2430 1092
Fax:+42+2+2430 1091

TO: Woody Vasulka FROM :
ATTN: TEL:
FAX: 001 505 4730614 DATE:
RE: Airshipment from Prague NO OF


